
S S 002SEE�SHEET�4002S S 002

R
O

A
D

�0
5

A
R
R
A

N
�D

R
IV

E
SKULANDER�CRESCENT

SKULANDER�CRESCENT

801

153

152

173

87
88

86

89
90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97
9899100

101

124
125 126

127

128

129

160 161

162

163

164
165166

167

168

169

170

171

172

804

1004

502

154

155

156

157

158

159 503

ROAD�TO�VEST
902

ESPLANADE
802

RESERVE

501
1003

1002

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS
SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS
SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

979797

00

5035035151515

6666

S S 003SEE�SHEET�4003TS S 003

1SEE�SHEET�4001SE 00 1

KOWHAI�ROAD

DULCIE�WAY

KAUPEKA�ROAD

PEKANGA�ROAD

T
A

U
H

ER
E�R

O
A

D

KOWHAI�R
OAD

KAUPEKA�ROAD

PEKANGA�ROAD

STAGE�1B

STAGE�1C

6000

COUNCIL

REVSTATUS

SCALE

DWG�NO

DESIGNED

DRAWN

CHECKED

APPROVED

SURVEYED

REVISION�DETAILS BY DATE

MILLWATER�OREWA�WEST
PRECINCT�6�-�STAGE�1B/1C

WOODS.CO.NZ

Fi
le

:�C
:\1

2D
SY

N
ER

G
Y\

D
A

TA
\W

P-
PE

N
-A

PP
-0

1\
P2

2-
00

6�
-�

A
RR

A
N

�H
IL

L�
P6

�S
TA

G
E�

1C
_2

09
22

\C
A

D
\S

U
RV

\A
B\

P2
2-

00
6-

00
-4

00
0-

A
B�

W
A

ST
EW

A
TE

R.
D

W
G

P
lo

t�
D

a
te

:�2
:2

5
:1

2
�p

m
,1

3
�J

a
n

u
a
ry

�2
0
2
3
,�S

A
M

A
N

T
H

A
M

AUCKLAND�COUNCIL

BUILDING�B,�LEVEL�1
8�NUGENT�STREET
GRAFTON
AUCKLAND�1023

20/12/22SM1 ISSUED�FOR�224c

JM

SM

3

P22-006-00-4000-AB

1:1500�@�A3

WOODS

MD

WOODS

AS-BUILT

WASTEWATER�ASBUILT�PLAN
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10/01/23SM2 NOTES�AMENDED

13/01/23SM3 ADDITIONAL�NOTES�ADDED

NEW�SANITARY�SEWER�MANHOLE
TO�VEST

NEW�SANITARY�SEWER�TO�VEST

EXISTING�SANITARY�SEWER

FUTURE�SANITARY�SEWER

LOT�BOUNDARY

FUTURE�BOUNDARY

STAGE�BOUNDARY
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LNS=�LID�NOT�SET�AT�FINAL�LEVEL.
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LEGEND

(DPS)

SS

SS

SS

SS

NOTES

1. LOT�BOUNDARIES�ARE�SUBJECT�TO�FINAL

SURVEY.

2. ALL�PIPE�AND�MH�DIAMETERS�ARE�INTERNAL,

AND�SHOWN�IN�MILLIMETERS�UNLESS

SPECIFIED�OTHERWISE.

3. ASBUILT�DATA�HAS�BEEN�SOURCED�FROM�A

COMBINATION�OF�WOODS�SURVEY�MEASURED

DATA�AND�CONTRACTOR�RECEIVED�DATA.

4. ALL�NEW�SANITARY�SEWER�LINES�ARE�150mmØ

uPVC�CLASS�SN16�UNLESS�SPECIFIED

OTHERWISE.

N

I�certify�that�these�As-Built�Plans�are�an�accurate�record�of�the�works�undertaken�and
that:
� The�coordinates�(X,Y)�are�in�terms�of�NZTM�on�NZGD2000,and�are�within�+/-

50mm.
� The�Levels�(Z)�are�in�terms�of�the�Auckland�1946�(MSL)�LINZ�datum�(DOSLI

datum),�and�are�as�following:
- For�all�pipe�inverts�&�channels�to�be�an�within�+/-�10mm�(locally)
- For�all�other�assets�+/-20mm�(e.g.�Manhole�covers,�Earthworks)

Signed:���______________________________________________________
Licensed�Cadastral�Surveyor

Date:�������______________________________________________________

Name:�����______________________________________________________SAMANTHA�MUIRHEAD

13/01/2023

__________________________ __________________ ________

DISCLAIMER:

THE�INFORMATION�PORTRAYED�ON�THIS�PLAN�IS�INTENDED�TO�BE

SOLELY�USED�AS�THE�BASE�DATA�FOR�THE�PURPOSES�OF�224C

APPLICATION�TO�COUNCIL.�WFH�PROPERTIES�LIMITED�AND�WOOD

AND�PARTNERS�CONSULTANTS�ACCEPT�NO�RESPONSIBILITY�FOR

ANY�BUILDING�DESIGN�OR�CONSTRUCTION�WORK�BASED�ON�THIS

DRAWING�FILE.

SCHEDULE�OF�COORDINATES
WASTEWATER�LOT�CONNECTIONS

NAME EASTING NORTHING

LOT�1002 1749233.81 5949029.90

LOT�1003 1749301.12 5949006.86

LOT�173 1749284.12 5948854.30

LOT�152 1749293.50 5948867.51

LOT�153 1749305.14 5948885.68

WASTEWATER�LOT�CONNECTIONS�(FOR
FUTURE�LOTS)

LOT�1001 1749125.61 5949023.40
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1. LOT�BOUNDARIES�ARE�SUBJECT�TO�FINAL

SURVEY.

2. ALL�PIPE�AND�MH�DIAMETERS�ARE�INTERNAL,

AND�SHOWN�IN�MILLIMETERS�UNLESS

SPECIFIED�OTHERWISE.

3. ASBUILT�DATA�HAS�BEEN�SOURCED�FROM�A

COMBINATION�OF�WOODS�SURVEY�MEASURED

DATA�AND�CONTRACTOR�RECEIVED�DATA.

4. ALL�NEW�SANITARY�SEWER�LINES�ARE�150mmØ
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N

I�certify�that�these�As-Built�Plans�are�an�accurate�record�of�the�works�undertaken�and
that:
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Signed:���______________________________________________________
Licensed�Cadastral�Surveyor

Date:�������______________________________________________________

Name:�����______________________________________________________SAMANTHA�MUIRHEAD

13/01/2023

_________________________ ____________________ ________

DISCLAIMER:

THE�INFORMATION�PORTRAYED�ON�THIS�PLAN�IS�INTENDED�TO�BE

SOLELY�USED�AS�THE�BASE�DATA�FOR�THE�PURPOSES�OF�224C

APPLICATION�TO�COUNCIL.�WFH�PROPERTIES�LIMITED�AND�WOOD

AND�PARTNERS�CONSULTANTS�ACCEPT�NO�RESPONSIBILITY�FOR

ANY�BUILDING�DESIGN�OR�CONSTRUCTION�WORK�BASED�ON�THIS

DRAWING�FILE.

1001

2

3
3

3

3

COMP-133020

20/02/2023

George Barlow



SKULANDER�CRESCENT

SKULANDER�CRESCENT

87
88 89

90
91

92

93

171

172

902

ESPLANADE
802

RESERVE

501
1003

1002

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

LO
T�

17
2

3
9
.

20.94m

66.89m

22.36m

30.87m

71.17m

22.20m

1
6
.1

4
m

12.1
9m

30
.3

1m

@�11.77%

@�0.79%

@�0.86%

@�0.75%

@
�0

.8
7
%

@
�1

.2
6%

@
�7

.8
2%

18.63

LO
T
�8

8

SSMH�1-J

MH1050mm

LL=11.96

SSMH�1-I

9
.5

9

2
2
5
Ø

9.5
4

9.3
9

225Ø

9.
26

22
5Ø

LOT�94

LO
T
�9

1

LO

LO
T
�9

0

LO
T�

9
2

LO
T�

93

LO
T�

17
1

MH.�1-N

MH1050

5948955

1749360

LL=18.1

MH.�1-L

MH1050m

LL=14.12

MH.�1-K

MH1050mm

LNS=12.26

1
2
.4

4

12.25

9.79

150Ø

9
.7

2

MH.�6-C

MH1050mm

LL=13.78

10.99
10.94 10.69

225Ø

10.63

10.02

225Ø

9.99

9.82

225Ø

MH.�15-D

MH1050mm

LL=19.85

MH.�15-C

MH1050mm

LL=19.49

MH.�15-B

MH1050mm

LL=19.30

18.63

17.92

150Ø

17.89

17.67

150Ø

17.64

150Ø

LO
T
�1

0
0
2

LO
T�

10
03

1749325.20mE

5949002.77mN

1
0
.9

1

1
0
.1

7

@�1.11%
34.87m

N

1749214.58mE

5948994.71mN

LO
T
�8

9

1749237.76mE

5948991.28mN

@�0.99%

@�1.06%

1749300.89mE

5948966.15mN

1749203.08mE

5949034.82mN

1749332.93mE

5949018.20mN

1749345.4

5948994.2

MH1050mm

LL=11.35

1749343.73mE

5949025.89mN

MH.�6-B

MH1050mm

LL=13.03

1749235.00mE

5949034.16mN

MH.�6-A

MH1050mm

LL=11.70

1749303.34mE

5949010.75mN

LID�LEVEL�RAISED

SINCE�PREVIOUS

STAGE

LID�LEVEL�RAISED

SINCE�PREVIOUS

STAGE

LID�LEVEL�RAISED

SINCE�PREVIOUS

STAGE

COUNCIL

REVSTATUS

SCALE

DWG�NO

DESIGNED

DRAWN

CHECKED

APPROVED

SURVEYED

REVISION�DETAILS BY DATE

MILLWATER�OREWA�WEST
PRECINCT�6�-�STAGE�1B/1C

WOODS.CO.NZ

Fi
le

:�C
:\1

2D
SY

N
ER

G
Y\

D
A

TA
\W

P-
PE

N
-A

PP
-0

1\
P2

2-
00

6�
-�

A
RR

A
N

�H
IL

L�
P6

�S
TA

G
E�

1C
_2

09
22

\C
A

D
\S

U
RV

\A
B\

P2
2-

00
6-

00
-4

00
0-

A
B�

W
A

ST
EW

A
TE

R.
D

W
G

P
lo

t�
D

a
te

:�2
:2

5
:1

2
�p

m
,1

3
�J

a
n

u
a
ry

�2
0
2
3
,�S

A
M

A
N

T
H

A
M

AUCKLAND�COUNCIL

BUILDING�B,�LEVEL�1
8�NUGENT�STREET
GRAFTON
AUCKLAND�1023

20/12/22SM1 ISSUED�FOR�224c

JM

SM

3

P22-006-00-4002-AB

1:500�@�A3

WOODS

MD

WOODS

AS-BUILT

WASTEWATER�ASBUILT�PLAN
SHEET�3�OF�4

10/01/23SM2 NOTES�AMENDED

13/01/23SM3 ADDITIONAL�NOTES�ADDED

NEW�SANITARY�SEWER�MANHOLE
TO�VEST

NEW�SANITARY�SEWER�TO�VEST

EXISTING�SANITARY�SEWER

FUTURE�SANITARY�SEWER

LOT�BOUNDARY

FUTURE�BOUNDARY

STAGE�BOUNDARY

DROP-PROTECTION�STRUCTURE

LNS=�LID�NOT�SET�AT�FINAL�LEVEL.
TO�BE�SET�IN�FUTURE�STAGE

LEGEND

(DPS)

SS

SS

SS

SS

NOTES

1. LOT�BOUNDARIES�ARE�SUBJECT�TO�FINAL

SURVEY.

2. ALL�PIPE�AND�MH�DIAMETERS�ARE�INTERNAL,

AND�SHOWN�IN�MILLIMETERS�UNLESS

SPECIFIED�OTHERWISE.

3. ASBUILT�DATA�HAS�BEEN�SOURCED�FROM�A

COMBINATION�OF�WOODS�SURVEY�MEASURED

DATA�AND�CONTRACTOR�RECEIVED�DATA.

4. ALL�NEW�SANITARY�SEWER�LINES�ARE�150mmØ

uPVC�CLASS�SN16�UNLESS�SPECIFIED

OTHERWISE.

N

I�certify�that�these�As-Built�Plans�are�an�accurate�record�of�the�works�undertaken�and
that:
� The�coordinates�(X,Y)�are�in�terms�of�NZTM�on�NZGD2000,and�are�within�+/-

50mm.
� The�Levels�(Z)�are�in�terms�of�the�Auckland�1946�(MSL)�LINZ�datum�(DOSLI

datum),�and�are�as�following:
- For�all�pipe�inverts�&�channels�to�be�an�within�+/-�10mm�(locally)
- For�all�other�assets�+/-20mm�(e.g.�Manhole�covers,�Earthworks)

Signed:���______________________________________________________
Licensed�Cadastral�Surveyor

Date:�������______________________________________________________

Name:�����______________________________________________________SAMANTHA�MUIRHEAD

13/01/2023

___________________________ _____________________ ________

DISCLAIMER:

THE�INFORMATION�PORTRAYED�ON�THIS�PLAN�IS�INTENDED�TO�BE

SOLELY�USED�AS�THE�BASE�DATA�FOR�THE�PURPOSES�OF�224C

APPLICATION�TO�COUNCIL.�WFH�PROPERTIES�LIMITED�AND�WOOD

AND�PARTNERS�CONSULTANTS�ACCEPT�NO�RESPONSIBILITY�FOR

ANY�BUILDING�DESIGN�OR�CONSTRUCTION�WORK�BASED�ON�THIS

DRAWING�FILE.

2

3

3

3

COMP-133020

20/02/2023

George Barlow



153

152

173

95

96

97

6
127

128

129

1

166

167

168

50

154

155

156

157

158

159 503

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

(D
P
S
)

LO
T�

15
6

LO
T�

16
6
23

.9
4

1
9

1
8
.0

7
m

6
.6

4
m

6.74m

8
.6

1
m

6
.5

5
m

8.
04

m

23.20m

2
4
.8

6
m

27.91m

30
.3

8m

23
.6

8m

3
3
.8

7
m

17
.1

0m

23
.1

5m

21.10m

30.02m

12.26m

@�2.05%

@
�1

.1
4
%

@
�0

.9
1
%

@
�1

.2
8
%

@
�2.86%

@
�4

.9
8
%

@
�3

.1
7
%

@
�3

.4
8%

@
�5.08%

@
�1

1
.8

7
%

@
�7.81%

@
�9

.7
4%

@
�1

2.
68

%

@
�1

2
.7

4
%

@
�6

.5
5%

@ %

@
�3.62%

@�2.50%

1
5
0
Ø

3
1
.6

2

29.72

2
2
.5

6

30.67

LOT�129

LO
T�154

LOT�158

LO
T�

95

LO
T
�1

2
7 LOT�128

LOT�152

LO
T�173

LOT�153

LOT�159

LOT�157

LO
T�167

MH.�2-C

MH1050mm

5948907.11mN

1749240.05mE

LL=31.95

H.�2-B

H1050mm

48913.17mN

49209.56mE

=31.37

30.62

30.00

150Ø

MH.�26-I

MH1050mm

5948799.26mN

1749347.49mE

LL=34.43

MH.�26-H

MH1050mm

5948818.38mN

1749348.25mE

LL=34.27

MH.�26-G

MH1050mm

5948825.80mN

1749350.34mE

LL=34.19

MH.�26-F

MH1050mm

5948831.79mN

1749345.34mE

LL=34.06

MH.�26-E

MH1050mm

5948841.01mN

1749342.39mE

LL=33.65

MH.�26-D

MH1050mm

5948848.57mN

1749343.28mE

LL=33.14

MH.�26-C

MH1050mm

5948856.18mN

1749348.30mE

LL=32.48

MH.�26-B

MH1050mm

LL=31.39

MH.�26-A

3
2
.5

0
3
2
.4

9
3
2
.3

3

1
5
0
Ø

3
2
.3

0
3
2
.2

2

1
5
0
Ø

32.24

32.05

150Ø

3
2
.0

3

3
1
.6

0

1
5
0
Ø

3
1
.5

7
3
1
.3

6

1
5
0
Ø

31
.3

4
31

.0
615

0Ø

31.03

29.86
150Ø

2
9
.7

8

2
6
.8

3

1
5
0
Ø

26.73

24.55

150Ø

MH.�1-U

MH.�1-T

MH.�1-S

MH.�1-R

MH1050mm

LL=26.16

MH.�1-Q

35
.9

0

32
.9

5

15
0Ø

32
.8

0

29
.8

0

15
0Ø

2
8
.8

7

2
4
.5

6

1
5
0
Ø

24
.4

9

23
.3

7

15
0Ø

23
.3

0

M

M

5

1

L

2
3
.1

0

2
0
.7

1

20.60

MH.�13-D

MH1050mm

5948931.03mN

1749277.34mE

LL=24.15

2.53

MH.�7-G

MH1050mm

5948869.93mN

1749226.55mE

LL=33.79

mm

.32mN

66mE

9

31.58

31.28

150Ø

8

MH.�5-A

MH1050mm

29.74

28.95

150Ø

(D
P

S
)

MH1200mm

LL=30.52

1749298.60mE

5948877.22mN

MH1050mm

LL=31.23

1749285.11mE

5948856.39mN

MH1050mm

LL=37.75�LNS

1749262.80mE

5948834.23mN

LL=31.11

1749279.70mE

5948888.94mN

1749327.66mE

5948868.94mN

MH1050mm

LL=28.10

1749340.83mE

5948891.27mN

LO
T
�1

5
5

1749316.64mE

5948907.21mN

MH1050mm

LL=25.34

1749326.65mE

5948922.38mN

100Ø

100Ø

100Ø

COUNCIL

REVSTATUS

SCALE

DWG�NO

DESIGNED

DRAWN

CHECKED

APPROVED

SURVEYED

REVISION�DETAILS BY DATE

MILLWATER�OREWA�WEST
PRECINCT�6�-�STAGE�1B/1C

WOODS.CO.NZ

Fi
le

:�C
:\1

2D
SY

N
ER

G
Y\

D
A

TA
\W

P-
PE

N
-A

PP
-0

1\
P2

2-
00

6�
-�

A
RR

A
N

�H
IL

L�
P6

�S
TA

G
E�

1C
_2

09
22

\C
A

D
\S

U
RV

\A
B\

P2
2-

00
6-

00
-4

00
0-

A
B�

W
A

ST
EW

A
TE

R.
D

W
G

P
lo

t�
D

a
te

:�2
:2

5
:1

3
�p

m
,1

3
�J

a
n

u
a
ry

�2
0
2
3
,�S

A
M

A
N

T
H

A
M

AUCKLAND�COUNCIL

BUILDING�B,�LEVEL�1
8�NUGENT�STREET
GRAFTON
AUCKLAND�1023

20/12/22SM1 ISSUED�FOR�224c

JM

SM

3

P22-006-00-4003-AB

1:500�@�A3

WOODS

MD

WOODS

AS-BUILT

WASTEWATER�ASBUILT�PLAN
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10/01/23SM2 NOTES�AMENDED

13/01/23SM3 ADDITIONAL�NOTES�ADDED

NEW�SANITARY�SEWER�MANHOLE
TO�VEST

NEW�SANITARY�SEWER�TO�VEST

EXISTING�SANITARY�SEWER

FUTURE�SANITARY�SEWER

LOT�BOUNDARY

FUTURE�BOUNDARY

STAGE�BOUNDARY

DROP-PROTECTION�STRUCTURE

LNS=�LID�NOT�SET�AT�FINAL�LEVEL.
TO�BE�SET�IN�FUTURE�STAGE

LEGEND

(DPS)

SS

SS

SS

SS

NOTES

1. LOT�BOUNDARIES�ARE�SUBJECT�TO�FINAL

SURVEY.

2. ALL�PIPE�AND�MH�DIAMETERS�ARE�INTERNAL,

AND�SHOWN�IN�MILLIMETERS�UNLESS

SPECIFIED�OTHERWISE.

3. ASBUILT�DATA�HAS�BEEN�SOURCED�FROM�A

COMBINATION�OF�WOODS�SURVEY�MEASURED

DATA�AND�CONTRACTOR�RECEIVED�DATA.

4. ALL�NEW�SANITARY�SEWER�LINES�ARE�150mmØ

uPVC�CLASS�SN16�UNLESS�SPECIFIED

OTHERWISE.

N

I�certify�that�these�As-Built�Plans�are�an�accurate�record�of�the�works�undertaken�and
that:
� The�coordinates�(X,Y)�are�in�terms�of�NZTM�on�NZGD2000,and�are�within�+/-

50mm.
� The�Levels�(Z)�are�in�terms�of�the�Auckland�1946�(MSL)�LINZ�datum�(DOSLI

datum),�and�are�as�following:
- For�all�pipe�inverts�&�channels�to�be�an�within�+/-�10mm�(locally)
- For�all�other�assets�+/-20mm�(e.g.�Manhole�covers,�Earthworks)

Signed:���______________________________________________________
Licensed�Cadastral�Surveyor

Date:�������______________________________________________________

Name:�����______________________________________________________SAMANTHA�MUIRHEAD

13/01/2023

___________________________ _____________________ ________

DISCLAIMER:

THE�INFORMATION�PORTRAYED�ON�THIS�PLAN�IS�INTENDED�TO�BE

SOLELY�USED�AS�THE�BASE�DATA�FOR�THE�PURPOSES�OF�224C

APPLICATION�TO�COUNCIL.�WFH�PROPERTIES�LIMITED�AND�WOOD

AND�PARTNERS�CONSULTANTS�ACCEPT�NO�RESPONSIBILITY�FOR

ANY�BUILDING�DESIGN�OR�CONSTRUCTION�WORK�BASED�ON�THIS

DRAWING�FILE.
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George Barlow


